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BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
In the Matter of FORMAL COMPLAINT NO. FC-1155

Arthur E. Smith & Son Trucking, Inc.

l h

Rocky Mountain Trucking Company,

Complainant,

COMPLAINT DISMISSED

Defendant. ENTERED: June 15, 1982
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BY THE COMMISSION:
OPINION AND FINDINGS

On March 8, 1982, Arthur E. Smith & Son Trucking, Inc., Complainant, filed the
formal complaint against Rocky Mountain Trucking Company, Defendant, alleging
violation of Nebraska Revised Statute, Section 75-322.01, R.R.S. 1943, of the
Commission's rules and regulations. Said complaint was docketed as No. FC-1155.

On June 9, 1982, Complainant requested dismissal of the complaint, No. FC-1155.

After due consideration of the evidence and being fully advised in the premises,
the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the formal complaint, No. FC-1155,
should be dismissed as requested.

|I| ORDER

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that the
request of Arthur E. Smith & Son Trucking, Inc., Complainant, be, and it is
hereby, granted; and that the Formal Complaint No. FC-1155 filed by Arthur E.
Smith & Son Trucking, Inc., Complainant, vs. Rocky Mountain Trucking Company,
Defendant be, and it is hereby, dismissed.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 15th day of June, 1982.
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